Boys & Girls Club Summer Basketball Camp Waiver Hosted by Carroll High School Coaches and Team

Participant's Name: ______ Age: _____

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:
I have read and fully understand the terms of this waiver and release of liability.
Acknowledgment
Indemnification: I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Carroll High School, its coaches, team members, the Boys & Girls Club, and their respective officers, directors, employees and volunteers, from any claims arising out of the participant's actions during the camp.
Photograph and Media Consent: I grant permission for the Boys & Girls Club and Carroll High School to take and use photographs, videos, and other recordings of the participant during the camp for promotional and informational purposes, without compensation.
Behavioral Expectations: I understand that the participant is expected to follow the rules and regulations of the camp and to conduct themselves in a respectful and sportsmanlike manner at all times. Failure to adhere to these expectations may result in the participant's removal from the camp.
Medical Consent: In the event of an emergency, I authorize the Boys & Girls Club staff, Carroll High School coaches, or camp volunteers to seek and consent to emergency medical treatment for the participant. I agree to be responsible for any medical expenses incurred.
Release of Liability: I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless Carroll High School, its coaches, team members, the Boys & Girls Club, and their respective officers, directors, employees, and volunteers from any and all claims, liabilities, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of or in any way connected with the participant's participation in the basketball camp.
Assumption of Risk: I understand that participation in the Boys & Girls Club Summer Basketball Camp involves inherent risks and hazards. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with the participant's involvement in this camp.
By signing this waiver, I acknowledge and agree to the following terms:
I, the undersigned, am the parent or legal guardian of the above-named participant and have full legal authority to sign this waiver on behalf of the participant.